Knoxville Double, South Loop

(starts at I-80 Pena Adobe exit 2 miles west of Vacaville)

113 miles 7200 feet of climbing
Tot Miles Turn For Road/ Segment
0.0 C 0.1 Pena Adobe Park
0.1 L 1.1 Lagoon Valley Park
1.2 Start 0.9 Lagoon Valley Road (thru gate)
2.1 R 2.3 Lyon Road
4.4 R 2 Hillborn
6.4 R 1 Vista Grande
7.4 R 3 Mankas Corner Road
10.4 R 4 Gordon Valley Road
14.4 L 1 Wooden Valley Cross Road
15.4 R 5.8 Wooden Valley Road (moderate climb)
21.2 L 5.6 Highway 121 - Monticello Road (moderate climb)
26.8 R 1 Atlas Peak Road
27.8 L 1 Hardman Road
28.8 R 6.7 Silverado Trail
35.5 L 2 Yountville Cross Road
37.5 R 2.4 Yount Mill Road (scenic)
39.9 R 1.2 Highway 29 - food at Dean & DelLucca or market
41.1 R 2.6 Oakuville Cross Road
43.7 L 6.4 Silverado Trail
50.1 R 4.3 Howell Mt Road (climb)
54.4 S 2.5 White Cottage Road
56.9 L 1.2 White Cottage Road
58.1 L 2.3 Howell Mt Road (climb, then 3 mile descent)
60.4 R 8.7 Chiles Pope Valley Road - food at H&M Market
69.1 S 3.5 Lower Pope Valley Road (don't take DC shortcut)
72.6 L 27.6 Highway 128, Sage Cyn Road, Capell Vly, Cardiac
100.2 R 12.6 Pleasants Valley Road - food on left at Pardhasa Mart
112.8 L 0.5 Cherry Glen Road
113.3 L 0.1 Pena Adobe Road
113.4 S 0.2 Pena Adobe Park Entrance
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